
2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

Overall record: 16-13  Conf: 4-13  Home: 10-6  Away: 3-7  Neutral: 3-0

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 386 4.20 123 916  . 2 8 7 31 0.34 14 34 0.15 23 238 2.59 9 20 29 0.32 6 3 419.0

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 213 2.32 68 650  . 2 2 3 32 0.35 13 9 0.14 19 216 2.35 12 15 27 0.29 2 0 245.5

11 Cara Howley 94 202 2.15 78 445  . 2 7 9 12 0.13 25 33 0.27 0 67 0.71 3 60 63 0.67 4 0 260.0

10 Christina Vereb 79 114 1.44 50 314  . 2 0 4 5 0.06 0 0 0.00 1 27 0.34 1 38 39 0.49 2 1 134.0

4 Darian Dozier 88 125 1.42 42 310  . 2 6 8 6 0.07 0 0 0.00 0 24 0.27 7 59 66 0.75 12 0 161.5

13 Jenna Allen 71 98 1.38 45 263  . 2 0 2 11 0.15 4 9 0.06 6 86 1.21 2 21 23 0.32 0 0 114.5

22 Megan Kent 30 40 1.33 12 88  . 3 1 8 1 0.03 0 2 0.00 2 10 0.33 1 10 11 0.37 3 0 46.0

5 Maddie Frome 9 12 1.33 6 27  . 2 2 2 1 0.11 0 1 0.00 4 7 0.78 1 1 2 0.22 0 0 13.5

20 Taylor Bruns 89 94 1.06 18 227  . 3 3 5 824 9.26 18 17 0.20 0 192 2.16 3 22 25 0.28 3 2 126.0

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 8 0.89 3 13  . 3 8 5 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 1 2 0.22 0 0 9.5

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 19 0.79 18 68  . 0 1 5 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.08 1 7 8 0.33 4 0 23.5

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 6 0.15 5 20  . 0 5 0 222 5.55 4 5 0.10 0 61 1.52 0 3 3 0.08 1 3 11.5

9 Christina Glover 37 2 0.05 0 16  . 1 2 5 3 0.08 2 7 0.05 0 60 1.62 0 1 1 0.03 0 0 4.5

15 Lindsey Craft 29 1 0.03 0 5  . 2 0 0 4 0.14 3 10 0.10 2 59 2.03 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0

1 Paige Wheeler 93 1 0.01 0 4  . 2 5 0 79 0.85 11 32 0.12 20 377 4.05 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 12.0

21 Litsa Darby 11 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.18 0 4 0.00 0 5 0.45 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.0

SOUTH CAROLINA 97 1321 13.62 468 3366  . 2 5 3 1233 12.71 94 165 0.97 91 1431 14.75 41 258 170.0 1.75 37 13 1585.0

Opponents 97 1287 13.27 458 3391  . 2 4 4 1192 12.29 91 209 0.94 95 1380 14.23 60 282 201.0 2.07 51 35 1579.0

Team Statistics SC OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1321 1287

  E r r o r s 468 458

  Total Attacks 3366 3391

  Attack Pct  . 2 5 3  . 2 4 4

  K i l l s / S e t 13.6 13.3

SET

  A s s i s t s 1233 1192

  A s s i s t s / S e t 12.7 12.3

SERVE

  A c e s 94 91

  E r r o r s 165 209

  A c e s / S e t 1.0 0.9

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 91 95

  E r r o r s / S e t 0.9 1.0

DEFENSE

  D i g s 1431 1380

  D i g s / S e t 14.8 14.2

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 41 60

  Block Assist 258 282

  Total Blocks 170.0 201.0

  B l o c k s / S e t 1.8 2.1

  Block Errors 37 51

Ball handling errors 13 35

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 11342 8424

  Dates/Avg Per Date 16/709 10/842

  Neutral site #/Avg 3/86

  Current win streak 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.

%8/24/2012 TEMPLE W 3-0 25-14,25-15,25-18 312

%8/24/2012 AKRON W 3-0 25-19,25-13,25-19 502

%8/25/2012 EAST TENNESSEE STATE W 3-2 25-19,25-14,22-25,24-26,15-9 553

%8/25/2012 UNC ASHEVILLE W 3-0 25-16,25-22,25-16 667

#9/1/2012 vs West Virginia W 3-0 25-15,25-18,25-19 119

#9/1/2012 at George Mason W 3-0 25-18,25-22,25-18 362

#9/2/2012 vs Navy W 3-0 25-20,25-21,25-14 77

#9/2/2012 vs Niagara W 3-1 15-25,25-9,25-17,25-8 63

&9/7/2012 CLEMSON W 3-0 25-23,25-20,25-19 1512

&9/8/2012 UAB W 3-1 23-25,25-22,25-21,26-24 311

&9/8/2012 WINTHROP W 3-0 25-13,25-21,25-23 518

*9/14/2012 GEORGIA W 3-0 26-24,25-18,25-19 1030

*9/16/2012 LSU W 3-2 25-18,26-28,16-25,25-18,15-12 839

*9/21/2012 at Auburn  L 1-3 27-25,16-25,18-25,22-25 947

*9/23/2012 at #21 Tennessee  L 1-3 14-25,20-25,25-23,23-25 1052

*9/28/2012 #12 FLORIDA  L 1-3 14-25,23-25,25-21,17-25 1031

*9/30/2012 OLE MISS  L 0-3 19-25,18-25,23-25 1004

*10/5/2012 at Texas A&M  L 0-3 12-25,16-25,16-25 1318

*10/7/2012 at LSU  L 0-3 27-29,23-25,12-25 463

*10/12/2012 ALABAMA  L 1-3 25-17,17-25,24-26,22-25 761

10/16/2012 at Coastal Carolina W 3-0 25-22,25-16,25-13 739

*10/19/2012 at Mississippi State W 3-0 25-9,25-15,25-9 353

*10/21/2012 at Mississippi  L 0-3 19-25,12-25,21-25 230

*10/26/2012 AUBURN  L 0-3 21-25,15-25,19-25 534

*10/28/2012 TEXAS A&M  L 0-3 19-25,16-25,23-25 817

*11/2/2012 at Missouri  L 0-3 22-25,19-25,26-28 1702

*11/4/2012 at Kentucky  L 0-3 14-25,18-25,18-25 1258

*11/9/2012 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 3-0 25-18,25-23,25-12 486

*11/11/2012 TENNESSEE  L 0-3 25-27,16-25,18-25 465

% Gamecock Invitational

# The Mason Inn Patriot Invitational (Fairfax, Va.)

& Carolina Clash

* Southeastern Conference match

  Record in 3-set matches:12-9 •  Record in 4-set matches:2-4 •  Record in 5-set matches:2-0



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Match Results (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.

% 8/24/2012 TEMPLE W 3-0 25-14,25-15,25-18 1-0 0-0 1:18 312

% 8/24/2012 AKRON W 3-0 25-19,25-13,25-19 2-0 0-0 1:22 502

% 8/25/2012 EAST TENNESSEE STATE W 3-2 25-19,25-14,22-25,24-26,15-9 3-0 0-0 2:15 553

% 8/25/2012 UNC ASHEVILLE W 3-0 25-16,25-22,25-16 4-0 0-0 1:24 667

# 9/1/2012 vs West Virginia W 3-0 25-15,25-18,25-19 5-0 0-0 1:19 119

# 9/1/2012 at George Mason W 3-0 25-18,25-22,25-18 6-0 0-0 1:29 362

# 9/2/2012 vs Navy W 3-0 25-20,25-21,25-14 7-0 0-0 1:10 77

# 9/2/2012 vs Niagara W 3-1 15-25,25-9,25-17,25-8 8-0 0-0 1:18 63

& 9/7/2012 CLEMSON W 3-0 25-23,25-20,25-19 9-0 0-0 1:33 1512

& 9/8/2012 UAB W 3-1 23-25,25-22,25-21,26-24 10-0 0-0 1:55 311

& 9/8/2012 WINTHROP W 3-0 25-13,25-21,25-23 11-0 0-0 1:22 518

* 9/14/2012 GEORGIA W 3-0 26-24,25-18,25-19 12-0 1-0 1:27 1030

* 9/16/2012 LSU W 3-2 25-18,26-28,16-25,25-18,15-12 13-0 2-0 2:08 839

* 9/21/2012 at Auburn  L 1-3 27-25,16-25,18-25,22-25 13-1 2-1 2:04 947

* 9/23/2012 at #21 Tennessee  L 1-3 14-25,20-25,25-23,23-25 13-2 2-2 1:55 1052

* 9/28/2012 #12 FLORIDA  L 1-3 14-25,23-25,25-21,17-25 13-3 2-3 1:52 1031

* 9/30/2012 OLE MISS  L 0-3 19-25,18-25,23-25 13-4 2-4 1:31 1004

* 10/5/2012 at Texas A&M  L 0-3 12-25,16-25,16-25 13-5 2-5 1:13 1318

* 10/7/2012 at LSU  L 0-3 27-29,23-25,12-25 13-6 2-6 1:31 463

* 10/12/2012 ALABAMA  L 1-3 25-17,17-25,24-26,22-25 13-7 2-7 1:56 761

10/16/2012 at Coastal Carolina W 3-0 25-22,25-16,25-13 14-7 2-7 1:19 739

* 10/19/2012 at Mississippi State W 3-0 25-9,25-15,25-9 15-7 3-7 1:11 353

* 10/21/2012 at Mississippi  L 0-3 19-25,12-25,21-25 15-8 3-8 1:31 230

* 10/26/2012 AUBURN  L 0-3 21-25,15-25,19-25 15-9 3-9 1:23 534

* 10/28/2012 TEXAS A&M  L 0-3 19-25,16-25,23-25 15-10 3-10 1:19 817

* 11/2/2012 at Missouri  L 0-3 22-25,19-25,26-28 15-11 3-11 1:36 1702

* 11/4/2012 at Kentucky  L 0-3 14-25,18-25,18-25 15-12 3-12 1:14 1258

* 11/9/2012 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 3-0 25-18,25-23,25-12 16-12 4-12 1:18 486

* 11/11/2012 TENNESSEE  L 0-3 25-27,16-25,18-25 16-13 4-13 1:29 465

% Gamecock Invitational

# The Mason Inn Patriot Invitational (Fairfax, Va.)

& Carolina Clash

* Southeastern Conference match

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 16-13

Conference: 4-13

Home: 10-6

Away: 3-7

Neutral: 3-0

3 sets: 12-9

4 sets: 2-4

5 sets: 2-0

Attend Dates Total Avg.

Total: 29 20025 691

Home: 16 11342 709

Away: 10 8424 842

Neutral: 3 259 86



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

Overall record: 16-13  Conf: 4-13  Home: 10-6  Away: 3-7  Neutral: 3-0

Team Statistics SC OPP

ATTACK

  K i l l s 1321 1287

  E r r o r s 468 458

  Total Attacks 3366 3391

  Attack Pct  . 2 5 3  . 2 4 4

  K i l l s / S e t 13.6 13.3

SET

  A s s i s t s 1233 1192

  A s s i s t s / S e t 12.7 12.3

SERVE

  A c e s 94 91

  E r r o r s 165 209

  A c e s / S e t 1.0 0.9

SERVE RECEPTIONS

  E r r o r s 91 95

  E r r o r s / S e t 0.9 1.0

DEFENSE

  D i g s 1431 1380

  D i g s / S e t 14.8 14.2

BLOCKING

  Block Solo 41 60

  Block Assist 258 282

  Total Blocks 170.0 201.0

  B l o c k s / S e t 1.8 2.1

  Block Errors 37 51

Ball handling errors 13 35

ATTENDANCE

  T o t a l 11342 8424

  Dates/Avg Per Date 16/709 10/842

  Neutral site #/Avg 3/86

  Current win streak 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

Match wins by #sets 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 0 0 12 2 2 16

Opponents 0 0 9 4 0 13

Sets won by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 16 15 16 3 2 52

Opponents 13 14 13 5 0 45

Points by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total

South Carolina 647 630 656 184 30 2147

Opponents 621 622 610 176 21 2050



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

Overall record: 16-13  Conf: 4-13  Home: 10-6  Away: 3-7  Neutral: 3-0

Attack Set Serve

## Player sp mp-ms k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa sa/s se

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 29-29 386 4.20 123 916  . 2 8 7 31 0.34 14 0.15 34

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 29-29 213 2.32 68 650  . 2 2 3 32 0.35 13 0.14 9

11 Cara Howley 94 29-28 202 2.15 78 445  . 2 7 9 12 0.13 25 0.27 33

10 Christina Vereb 79 25-16 114 1.44 50 314  . 2 0 4 5 0.06 0 0.00 0

4 Darian Dozier 88 28-22 125 1.42 42 310  . 2 6 8 6 0.07 0 0.00 0

13 Jenna Allen 71 27-7 98 1.38 45 263  . 2 0 2 11 0.15 4 0.06 9

22 Megan Kent 30 18-9 40 1.33 12 88  . 3 1 8 1 0.03 0 0.00 2

5 Maddie Frome 9 8-0 12 1.33 6 27  . 2 2 2 1 0.11 0 0.00 1

20 Taylor Bruns 89 27-27 94 1.06 18 227  . 3 3 5 824 9.26 18 0.20 17

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 9-0 8 0.89 3 13  . 3 8 5 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 11-1 19 0.79 18 68  . 0 1 5 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 18-3 6 0.15 5 20  . 0 5 0 222 5.55 4 0.10 5

9 Christina Glover 37 17-2 2 0.05 0 16  . 1 2 5 3 0.08 2 0.05 7

15 Lindsey Craft 29 16-0 1 0.03 0 5  . 2 0 0 4 0.14 3 0.10 10

1 Paige Wheeler 93 29-0 1 0.01 0 4  . 2 5 0 79 0.85 11 0.12 32

21 Litsa Darby 11 9-1 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.18 0 0.00 4

SOUTH CAROLINA 97 29-29 1321 13.62 468 3366  . 2 5 3 1233 12.71 94 0.97 165

Opponents 97 29-29 1287 13.27 458 3391  . 2 4 4 1192 12.29 91 0.94 209

Dig Blocking Points

## Player sp re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe pts pts/s

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 23 238 2.59 9 20    2 9 0.32 6 3 419.0 4.55

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 19 216 2.35 12 15    2 7 0.29 2 0 245.5 2.67

11 Cara Howley 94 0 67 0.71 3 60    6 3 0.67 4 0 260.0 2.77

10 Christina Vereb 79 1 27 0.34 1 38    3 9 0.49 2 1 134.0 1.70

4 Darian Dozier 88 0 24 0.27 7 59    6 6 0.75 12 0 161.5 1.84

13 Jenna Allen 71 6 86 1.21 2 21    2 3 0.32 0 0 114.5 1.61

22 Megan Kent 30 2 10 0.33 1 10    1 1 0.37 3 0 46.0 1.53

5 Maddie Frome 9 4 7 0.78 1 1     2 0.22 0 0 13.5 1.50

20 Taylor Bruns 89 0 192 2.16 3 22    2 5 0.28 3 2 126.0 1.42

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 0 0 0.00 1 1     2 0.22 0 0 9.5 1.06

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 0 2 0.08 1 7     8 0.33 4 0 23.5 0.98

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 0 61 1.52 0 3     3 0.08 1 3 11.5 0.29

9 Christina Glover 37 0 60 1.62 0 1     1 0.03 0 0 4.5 0.12

15 Lindsey Craft 29 2 59 2.03 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 4.0 0.14

1 Paige Wheeler 93 20 377 4.05 0 0     0 0.00 0 2 12.0 0.13

21 Litsa Darby 11 0 5 0.45 0 0     0 0.00 0 2 0.0 0.00

- TEAM - 14 - - - - - - - - - -

SOUTH CAROLINA...... 97 91 1431 14.75 41 258 170.0 1.75 37 13 1585.0 16.34

Opponents........... 97 95 1380 14.23 60 282 201.0 2.07 51 35 1579.0 16.28



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Category Leaders (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

# ATTACK (by Pct) S K K/S E TA Pct

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 8 0.89 3 13  . 3 8 5

20 Taylor Bruns 89 94 1.06 18 227  . 3 3 5

22 Megan Kent 30 40 1.33 12 88  . 3 1 8

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 386 4.20 123 916  . 2 8 7

11 Cara Howley 94 202 2.15 78 445  . 2 7 9

4 Darian Dozier 88 125 1.42 42 310  . 2 6 8

1 Paige Wheeler 93 1 0.01 0 4  . 2 5 0

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 213 2.32 68 650  . 2 2 3

5 Maddie Frome 9 12 1.33 6 27  . 2 2 2

10 Christina Vereb 79 114 1.44 50 314  . 2 0 4

13 Jenna Allen 71 98 1.38 45 263  . 2 0 2

15 Lindsey Craft 29 1 0.03 0 5  . 2 0 0

9 Christina Glover 37 2 0.05 0 16  . 1 2 5

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 6 0.15 5 20  . 0 5 0

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 19 0.79 18 68  . 0 1 5

# SET (by A/Set) S A A/S TA Pct

20 Taylor Bruns 89 824 9.26 - -

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 222 5.55 - -

1 Paige Wheeler 93 79 0.85 - -

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 32 0.35 - -

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 31 0.34 - -

21 Litsa Darby 11 2 0.18 - -

13 Jenna Allen 71 11 0.15 - -

15 Lindsey Craft 29 4 0.14 - -

11 Cara Howley 94 12 0.13 - -

5 Maddie Frome 9 1 0.11 - -

9 Christina Glover 37 3 0.08 - -

4 Darian Dozier 88 6 0.07 - -

10 Christina Vereb 79 5 0.06 - -

22 Megan Kent 30 1 0.03 - -

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 0 0.00 - -

# BLOCK (by B/Set) S BS BA Total Blk/S

4 Darian Dozier 88 7 59 66.0 0.75

11 Cara Howley 94 3 60 63.0 0.67

10 Christina Vereb 79 1 38 39.0 0.49

22 Megan Kent 30 1 10 11.0 0.37

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 1 7 8.0 0.33

13 Jenna Allen 71 2 21 23.0 0.32

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 9 20 29.0 0.32

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 12 15 27.0 0.29

20 Taylor Bruns 89 3 22 25.0 0.28

5 Maddie Frome 9 1 1 2.0 0.22

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 1 1 2.0 0.22

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 0 3 3.0 0.08

9 Christina Glover 37 0 1 1.0 0.03

21 Litsa Darby 11 0 0 0.0 0.00

# POINTS (by Pts/Set) S Points Points/S

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 419 4.55

11 Cara Howley 94 260 2.77

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 245 2.67

4 Darian Dozier 88 161 1.84

10 Christina Vereb 79 134 1.70

13 Jenna Allen 71 114 1.61

22 Megan Kent 30 46 1.53

5 Maddie Frome 9 13 1.50

20 Taylor Bruns 89 126 1.42

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 9 1.06

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 23 0.98

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 11 0.29

15 Lindsey Craft 29 4 0.14

1 Paige Wheeler 93 12 0.13

9 Christina Glover 37 4 0.12

# KILL (by K/Set) S K K/S

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 386 4.20

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 213 2.32

11 Cara Howley 94 202 2.15

10 Christina Vereb 79 114 1.44

4 Darian Dozier 88 125 1.42

13 Jenna Allen 71 98 1.38

5 Maddie Frome 9 12 1.33

22 Megan Kent 30 40 1.33

20 Taylor Bruns 89 94 1.06

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 8 0.89

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 19 0.79

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 6 0.15

9 Christina Glover 37 2 0.05

15 Lindsey Craft 29 1 0.03

1 Paige Wheeler 93 1 0.01

# SERVE (by ##) S SA SE SA/S TA Pct

1 Paige Wheeler 93 11 32 0.12 - -

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 4 5 0.10 - -

4 Darian Dozier 88 0 0 0.00 - -

5 Maddie Frome 9 0 1 0.00 - -

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 0 0 0.00 - -

9 Christina Glover 37 2 7 0.05 - -

11 Cara Howley 94 25 33 0.27 - -

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 14 34 0.15 - -

13 Jenna Allen 71 4 9 0.06 - -

15 Lindsey Craft 29 3 10 0.10 - -

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 13 9 0.14 - -

20 Taylor Bruns 89 18 17 0.20 - -

21 Litsa Darby 11 0 4 0.00 - -

22 Megan Kent 30 0 2 0.00 - -

TM TEAM 97 0 2 0.00 - -

# DEFENSE (by Dig/Set) S Dig Dig/S BHE

1 Paige Wheeler 93 377 4.05 2

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 238 2.59 3

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 216 2.35 0

20 Taylor Bruns 89 192 2.16 2

15 Lindsey Craft 29 59 2.03 0

9 Christina Glover 37 60 1.62 0

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 61 1.52 3

13 Jenna Allen 71 86 1.21 0

5 Maddie Frome 9 7 0.78 0

11 Cara Howley 94 67 0.71 0

21 Litsa Darby 11 5 0.45 2

10 Christina Vereb 79 27 0.34 1

22 Megan Kent 30 10 0.33 0

4 Darian Dozier 88 24 0.27 0

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 2 0.08 0

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 0 0.00 0

# RECEPT (by RE/Set) S RE RE/S TA Pct

5 Maddie Frome 9 4 0.44 - -

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 23 0.25 - -

1 Paige Wheeler 93 20 0.22 - -

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 19 0.21 - -

TM TEAM - 14 0.14 - -

13 Jenna Allen 71 6 0.08 - -

15 Lindsey Craft 29 2 0.07 - -

22 Megan Kent 30 2 0.07 - -

10 Christina Vereb 79 1 0.01 - -

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 0 0.00 - -

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 0 0.00 - -

4 Darian Dozier 88 0 0.00 - -

11 Cara Howley 94 0 0.00 - -

9 Christina Glover 37 0 0.00 - -

20 Taylor Bruns 89 0 0.00 - -



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Overall/Conference Stats (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

Overall record: 16-13  Conf: 4-13  Home: 10-6  Away: 3-7  Neutral: 3-0

OVERALL

Attack Set

## Player gp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

12 Juliette Thevenin 92 386 4.20 123 916  . 2 8 7 31 0.34  4 . 5 5

16 Bethanie Thomas 92 213 2.32 68 650  . 2 2 3 32 0.35  2 . 6 6

11 Cara Howley 94 202 2.15 78 445  . 2 7 9 12 0.13  2 . 7 7

10 Christina Vereb 79 114 1.44 50 314  . 2 0 4 5 0.06  1 . 7 0

4 Darian Dozier 88 125 1.42 42 310  . 2 6 8 6 0.07  1 . 8 3

13 Jenna Allen 71 98 1.38 45 263  . 2 0 2 11 0.15  1 . 6 1

22 Megan Kent 30 40 1.33 12 88  . 3 1 8 1 0.03  1 . 5 3

5 Maddie Frome 9 12 1.33 6 27  . 2 2 2 1 0.11  1 . 4 4

20 Taylor Bruns 89 94 1.06 18 227  . 3 3 5 824 9.26  1 . 4 2

17 Elizabeth Johnbull 9 8 0.89 3 13  . 3 8 5 0 0.00  1 . 0 0

6 Sarah Blomgren 24 19 0.79 18 68  . 0 1 5 0 0.00  0 . 9 6

2 Lexie Pawlik 40 6 0.15 5 20  . 0 5 0 222 5.55  0 . 2 8

9 Christina Glover 37 2 0.05 0 16  . 1 2 5 3 0.08  0 . 1 1

15 Lindsey Craft 29 1 0.03 0 5  . 2 0 0 4 0.14  0 . 1 4

1 Paige Wheeler 93 1 0.01 0 4  . 2 5 0 79 0.85  0 . 1 3

21 Litsa Darby 11 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.18  0 . 0 0

SOUTH CAROLINA 97 1321 13.62 468 3366  . 2 5 3 1233 12.71  1 6 . 3 4

Opponents........... 97 1287 13.27 458 3391  . 2 4 4 1192 12.29  1 6 . 2 8

CONFERENCE

Attack Set

gp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

54 228 4.22 82 574  . 2 5 4 20 0.37  4 . 5 9

55 121 2.20 48 394  . 1 8 5 17 0.31  2 . 4 4

56 107 1.91 56 265  . 1 9 2 7 0.12  2 . 4 8

42 47 1.12 25 152  . 1 4 5 0 0.00  1 . 3 1

56 84 1.50 33 217  . 2 3 5 4 0.07  1 . 8 4

36 57 1.58 27 150  . 2 0 0 3 0.08  1 . 7 5

13 12 0.92 5 31  . 2 2 6 0 0.00  1 . 0 0

1 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0

51 46 0.90 14 133  . 2 4 1 487 9.55  1 . 3 3

4 4 1.00 2 7  . 2 8 6 0 0.00  1 . 2 5

23 17 0.74 18 65  - . 0 1 5 0 0.00  0 . 9 1

18 5 0.28 3 16  . 1 2 5 93 5.17  0 . 3 3

27 0 0.00 0 9  . 0 0 0 2 0.07  0 . 0 4

21 0 0.00 0 2  . 0 0 0 3 0.14  0 . 1 4

54 0 0.00 0 2  . 0 0 0 40 0.74  0 . 0 6

8 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0

57 728 12.77 313 2018  . 2 0 6 676 11.86  1 5 . 1 8

57 836 14.67 237 1984  . 3 0 2 779 13.67  1 8 . 1 1

Player Serve Dig Blocking

Player sa sa/s se re dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

Juliette Thevenin 14 0.15 34 23 238 2.59 9 20 29 0.32

Bethanie Thomas 13 0.14 9 19 216 2.35 12 15 27 0.29

Cara Howley 25 0.27 33 0 67 0.71 3 60 63 0.67

Christina Vereb 0 0.00 0 1 27 0.34 1 38 39 0.49

Darian Dozier 0 0.00 0 0 24 0.27 7 59 66 0.75

Jenna Allen 4 0.06 9 6 86 1.21 2 21 23 0.32

Megan Kent 0 0.00 2 2 10 0.33 1 10 11 0.37

Maddie Frome 0 0.00 1 4 7 0.78 1 1 2 0.22

Taylor Bruns 18 0.20 17 0 192 2.16 3 22 25 0.28

Elizabeth Johnbull 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 2 0.22

Sarah Blomgren 0 0.00 0 0 2 0.08 1 7 8 0.33

Lexie Pawlik 4 0.10 5 0 61 1.52 0 3 3 0.08

Christina Glover 2 0.05 7 0 60 1.62 0 1 1 0.03

Lindsey Craft 3 0.10 10 2 59 2.03 0 0 0 0.00

Paige Wheeler 11 0.12 32 20 377 4.05 0 0 0 0.00

Litsa Darby 0 0.00 4 0 5 0.45 0 0 0 0.00

TEAM - - - 14 - - - - - -

SOUTH CAROLINA 94 0.97 165 91 1431 14.75 41 258 170.0 1.75

Opponents........... 91 0.94 209 95 1380 14.23 60 282 201.0 2.07

Serve Dig Blocking

sa sa/s se re dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

9 0.17 23 18 128 2.37 7 8 15 0.28

7 0.13 5 12 126 2.29 4 5 9 0.16

15 0.27 20 0 45 0.80 2 30 32 0.57

0 0.00 0 0 5 0.12 1 14 15 0.36

0 0.00 0 0 14 0.25 4 30 34 0.61

2 0.06 5 4 48 1.33 1 7 8 0.22

0 0.00 1 1 2 0.15 0 3 3 0.23

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

10 0.20 10 0 101 1.98 3 18 21 0.41

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.25

0 0.00 0 0 2 0.09 1 7 8 0.35

1 0.06 1 0 26 1.44 0 1 1 0.06

1 0.04 6 0 44 1.63 0 1 1 0.04

3 0.14 7 0 42 2.00 0 0 0 0.00

3 0.06 19 12 211 3.91 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 4 0 3 0.38 0 0 0 0.00

- - - 7 - - - - - -

51 0.89 103 54 797 13.98 24 124 86.0 1.51

54 0.95 123 51 865 15.18 47 190 142.0 2.49



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Team Match-by-Match (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total bhe points score

8/24/2012 TEMPLE 3 37 8 82  . 3 5 4 34 - - 7 3 - - 3 - - 44 2 18 2 11.0 0 55.0 3-0

8/24/2012 AKRON 3 39 5 89  . 3 8 2 35 - - 4 3 - - 1 - - 49 0 6 0 3.0 2 46.0 3-0

8/25/2012 EAST TENNESSEE STATE 5 70 21 165  . 2 9 7 65 - - 3 6 - - 3 - - 66 4 14 0 11.0 1 84.0 3-2

8/25/2012 UNC ASHEVILLE 3 51 12 93  . 4 1 9 49 - - 5 9 - - 2 - - 45 0 14 2 7.0 1 63.0 3-0

9/1/2012 vs West Virginia 3 40 16 103  . 2 3 3 39 - - 4 2 - - 3 - - 49 0 10 4 5.0 0 49.0 3-0

9/1/2012 at George Mason 3 53 16 123  . 3 0 1 46 - - 2 9 - - 5 - - 57 1 6 1 4.0 0 59.0 3-0

9/2/2012 vs Navy 3 39 12 90  . 3 0 0 37 - - 3 5 - - 5 - - 47 3 8 2 7.0 5 49.0 3-0

9/2/2012 vs Niagara 4 58 14 119  . 3 7 0 56 - - 2 4 - - 3 - - 62 3 8 4 7.0 0 67.0 3-1

9/7/2012 CLEMSON 3 42 6 112  . 3 2 1 40 - - 4 7 - - 3 - - 49 2 16 0 10.0 0 56.0 3-0

9/8/2012 UAB 4 68 21 153  . 3 0 7 66 - - 2 3 - - 3 - - 61 1 12 1 7.0 0 77.0 3-1

9/8/2012 WINTHROP 3 47 13 110  . 3 0 9 43 - - 5 7 - - 4 - - 53 1 8 0 5.0 0 57.0 3-0

9/14/2012 GEORGIA 3 42 13 101  . 2 8 7 40 - - 7 5 - - 4 - - 38 2 8 2 6.0 1 55.0 3-0

9/16/2012 LSU 5 68 28 167  . 2 4 0 60 - - 3 7 - - 3 - - 67 0 20 1 10.0 0 81.0 3-2

9/21/2012 at Auburn 4 54 18 156  . 2 3 1 50 - - 3 8 - - 8 - - 65 2 4 3 4.0 0 61.0 1-3

9/23/2012 at Tennessee 4 45 28 155  . 1 1 0 45 - - 4 7 - - 0 - - 57 2 12 0 8.0 1 57.0 1-3

9/28/2012 FLORIDA 4 54 20 131  . 2 6 0 50 - - 4 11 - - 4 - - 44 1 4 1 3.0 1 61.0 1-3

9/30/2012 OLE MISS 3 29 26 108  . 0 2 8 26 - - 4 8 - - 3 - - 41 2 10 0 7.0 0 40.0 0-3

10/5/2012 at Texas A&M 3 26 19 90  . 0 7 8 25 - - 0 4 - - 4 - - 32 2 4 2 4.0 0 30.0 0-3

10/7/2012 at LSU 3 45 15 134  . 2 2 4 39 - - 2 7 - - 2 - - 46 1 4 1 3.0 1 50.0 0-3

10/12/2012 ALABAMA 4 64 28 154  . 2 3 4 59 - - 2 6 - - 2 - - 59 2 8 3 6.0 0 72.0 1-3

10/16/2012 at Coastal Carolina 3 49 11 109  . 3 4 9 47 - - 2 4 - - 2 - - 52 0 14 0 7.0 0 58.0 3-0

10/19/2012 at Mississippi State 3 44 5 97  . 4 0 2 42 - - 9 2 - - 1 - - 60 1 8 0 5.0 0 58.0 3-0

10/21/2012 at Mississippi 3 34 21 110  . 1 1 8 32 - - 2 0 - - 1 - - 45 3 4 1 5.0 0 41.0 0-3

10/26/2012 AUBURN 3 39 16 101  . 2 2 8 38 - - 3 4 - - 1 - - 30 2 6 2 5.0 0 47.0 0-3

10/28/2012 TEXAS A&M 3 33 17 98  . 1 6 3 31 - - 0 5 - - 7 - - 39 1 10 2 6.0 0 39.0 0-3

11/2/2012 at Missouri 3 43 17 117  . 2 2 2 40 - - 4 7 - - 3 - - 44 1 4 3 3.0 0 50.0 0-3

11/4/2012 at Kentucky 3 29 11 86  . 2 0 9 26 - - 0 6 - - 7 - - 23 1 6 0 4.0 0 33.0 0-3

11/9/2012 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3 47 10 90  . 4 1 1 44 - - 3 11 - - 3 - - 47 1 8 0 5.0 0 55.0 3-0

11/11/2012 TENNESSEE 3 32 21 123  . 0 8 9 29 - - 1 5 - - 1 - - 60 0 4 0 2.0 0 35.0 0-3

South Carolina 97 1321 468 3366  . 2 5 3 1233 - - 94 165 - - 91 - - 1431 41 258 37 170.0 13 1585.0

Opponents 97 1287 458 3391  . 2 4 4 1192 - - 91 209 - - 95 - - 1380 60 282 51 201.0 35 1579.0

Sets played: 97

Kills per set: 13.62

Assists per set: 12.71

Service aces per set: 0.97

Digs per set: 14.75

Blocks per set: 1.75

Points per set: 16.34

Ball handling errors per set: 0.13

Reception errors per set: 0.94



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Opponent Match-by-Match (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

OPPONENT STATS

attack set serve recept blocking

Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total bhe points score

8/24/2012 TEMPLE 3 30 20 100  . 1 0 0 26 - - 3 7 - - 7 - - 33 0 8 1 4.0 1 37.0 3-0

8/24/2012 AKRON 3 37 16 110  . 1 9 1 35 - - 1 13 - - 4 - - 40 1 4 1 3.0 1 41.0 3-0

8/25/2012 EAST TENNESSEE STATE 5 59 25 164  . 2 0 7 52 - - 3 9 - - 3 - - 61 2 18 2 11.0 2 73.0 3-2

8/25/2012 UNC ASHEVILLE 3 29 12 93  . 1 8 3 27 - - 2 5 - - 6 - - 27 1 12 0 7.0 1 38.0 3-0

9/1/2012 vs West Virginia 3 30 22 110  . 0 7 3 28 - - 3 8 - - 4 - - 38 1 8 0 5.0 1 38.0 3-0

9/1/2012 at George Mason 3 27 13 108  . 1 3 0 25 - - 5 5 - - 2 - - 41 2 6 1 5.0 0 37.0 3-0

9/2/2012 vs Navy 3 28 20 102  . 0 7 8 26 - - 5 9 - - 3 - - 34 0 2 2 1.0 1 34.0 3-0

9/2/2012 vs Niagara 4 38 19 132  . 1 4 4 33 - - 3 4 - - 2 - - 43 3 2 5 4.0 7 45.0 3-1

9/7/2012 CLEMSON 3 44 21 120  . 1 9 2 41 - - 3 7 - - 4 - - 58 1 4 1 3.0 0 50.0 3-0

9/8/2012 UAB 4 63 20 151  . 2 8 5 58 - - 3 8 - - 2 - - 54 2 12 0 8.0 1 74.0 3-1

9/8/2012 WINTHROP 3 33 16 110  . 1 5 5 32 - - 4 6 - - 5 - - 45 0 8 0 4.0 0 41.0 3-0

9/14/2012 GEORGIA 3 38 17 98  . 2 1 4 36 - - 4 10 - - 7 - - 38 2 6 1 5.0 0 47.0 3-0

9/16/2012 LSU 5 62 21 160  . 2 5 6 59 - - 3 12 - - 3 - - 63 7 20 3 17.0 3 82.0 3-2

9/21/2012 at Auburn 4 65 13 152  . 3 4 2 63 - - 8 8 - - 3 - - 75 1 18 6 10.0 4 83.0 1-3

9/23/2012 at Tennessee 4 62 21 150  . 2 7 3 60 - - 0 10 - - 4 - - 71 6 14 1 13.0 1 75.0 1-3

9/28/2012 FLORIDA 4 60 10 122  . 4 1 0 55 - - 4 11 - - 4 - - 51 3 12 0 9.0 0 73.0 1-3

9/30/2012 OLE MISS 3 37 15 102  . 2 1 6 35 - - 3 11 - - 4 - - 46 2 14 3 9.0 1 49.0 0-3

10/5/2012 at Texas A&M 3 48 12 99  . 3 6 4 43 - - 4 5 - - 0 - - 42 1 12 2 7.0 0 59.0 0-3

10/7/2012 at LSU 3 53 11 117  . 3 5 9 51 - - 2 1 - - 2 - - 64 3 8 6 7.0 1 62.0 0-3

10/12/2012 ALABAMA 4 57 11 137  . 3 3 6 53 - - 2 7 - - 2 - - 52 3 12 1 9.0 2 68.0 1-3

10/16/2012 at Coastal Carolina 3 33 17 107  . 1 5 0 30 - - 2 5 - - 2 - - 41 0 8 2 4.0 1 39.0 3-0

10/19/2012 at Mississippi State 3 25 17 108  . 0 7 4 25 - - 1 3 - - 9 - - 43 0 2 1 1.0 2 27.0 3-0

10/21/2012 at Mississippi 3 52 11 112  . 3 6 6 41 - - 1 4 - - 2 - - 53 5 18 1 14.0 1 67.0 0-3

10/26/2012 AUBURN 3 52 7 95  . 4 7 4 49 - - 1 3 - - 3 - - 40 0 10 2 5.0 2 58.0 0-3

10/28/2012 TEXAS A&M 3 45 19 106  . 2 4 5 42 - - 7 4 - - 0 - - 40 2 14 3 9.0 1 61.0 0-3

11/2/2012 at Missouri 3 50 12 111  . 3 4 2 50 - - 3 7 - - 4 - - 53 6 8 3 10.0 0 63.0 0-3

11/4/2012 at Kentucky 3 51 10 87  . 4 7 1 47 - - 7 10 - - 0 - - 43 0 10 1 5.0 0 63.0 0-3

11/9/2012 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3 29 17 96  . 1 2 5 29 - - 3 6 - - 3 - - 31 2 4 0 4.0 1 36.0 3-0

11/11/2012 TENNESSEE 3 50 13 132  . 2 8 0 41 - - 1 11 - - 1 - - 60 4 8 2 8.0 0 59.0 0-3

Opponent totals 97 1287 458 3391  . 2 4 4 1192 - - 91 209 - - 95 - - 1380 60 282 51 201.0 35 1579.0

South Carolina 97 1321 468 3366  . 2 5 3 1233 - - 94 165 - - 91 - - 1431 41 258 37 170.0 13 1585.0

Sets played: 97

Kills per set: 13.27

Assists per set: 12.29

Service aces per set: 0.94

Digs per set: 14.23

Blocks per set: 2.07

Points per set: 16.28

Ball handling errors per set: 0.36

Reception errors per set: 0.98



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

Date Opponent Score Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks BS BA BE BHE

8/24/2012 TEMPLE 3-0 37 / 30 8 / 20 82 / 100  .354 / .100 34 / 26 7 / 3 3 / 7 3 / 7 44 / 33 11.0 / 4.0 2 / 0 18 / 8 2 / 1 0 / 1

8/24/2012 AKRON 3-0 39 / 37 5 / 16 89 / 110  .382 / .191 35 / 35 4 / 1 3 / 13 1 / 4 49 / 40 3.0 / 3.0 0 / 1 6 / 4 0 / 1 2 / 1

8/25/2012 EAST TENNESSEE STATE 3-2 70 / 59 21 / 25 165 / 164  .297 / .207 65 / 52 3 / 3 6 / 9 3 / 3 66 / 61 11.0 / 11.0 4 / 2 14 / 18 0 / 2 1 / 2

8/25/2012 UNC ASHEVILLE 3-0 51 / 29 12 / 12 93 / 93  .419 / .183 49 / 27 5 / 2 9 / 5 2 / 6 45 / 27 7.0 / 7.0 0 / 1 14 / 12 2 / 0 1 / 1

9/1/2012 vs West Virginia 3-0 40 / 30 16 / 22 103 / 110  .233 / .073 39 / 28 4 / 3 2 / 8 3 / 4 49 / 38 5.0 / 5.0 0 / 1 10 / 8 4 / 0 0 / 1

9/1/2012 at George Mason 3-0 53 / 27 16 / 13 123 / 108  .301 / .130 46 / 25 2 / 5 9 / 5 5 / 2 57 / 41 4.0 / 5.0 1 / 2 6 / 6 1 / 1 0 / 0

9/2/2012 vs Navy 3-0 39 / 28 12 / 20 90 / 102  .300 / .078 37 / 26 3 / 5 5 / 9 5 / 3 47 / 34 7.0 / 1.0 3 / 0 8 / 2 2 / 2 5 / 1

9/2/2012 vs Niagara 3-1 58 / 38 14 / 19 119 / 132  .370 / .144 56 / 33 2 / 3 4 / 4 3 / 2 62 / 43 7.0 / 4.0 3 / 3 8 / 2 4 / 5 0 / 7

9/7/2012 CLEMSON 3-0 42 / 44 6 / 21 112 / 120  .321 / .192 40 / 41 4 / 3 7 / 7 3 / 4 49 / 58 10.0 / 3.0 2 / 1 16 / 4 0 / 1 0 / 0

9/8/2012 UAB 3-1 68 / 63 21 / 20 153 / 151  .307 / .285 66 / 58 2 / 3 3 / 8 3 / 2 61 / 54 7.0 / 8.0 1 / 2 12 / 12 1 / 0 0 / 1

9/8/2012 WINTHROP 3-0 47 / 33 13 / 16 110 / 110  .309 / .155 43 / 32 5 / 4 7 / 6 4 / 5 53 / 45 5.0 / 4.0 1 / 0 8 / 8 0 / 0 0 / 0

9/14/2012 GEORGIA 3-0 42 / 38 13 / 17 101 / 98  .287 / .214 40 / 36 7 / 4 5 / 10 4 / 7 38 / 38 6.0 / 5.0 2 / 2 8 / 6 2 / 1 1 / 0

9/16/2012 LSU 3-2 68 / 62 28 / 21 167 / 160  .240 / .256 60 / 59 3 / 3 7 / 12 3 / 3 67 / 63 10.0 / 17.0 0 / 7 20 / 20 1 / 3 0 / 3

9/21/2012 at Auburn 1-3 54 / 65 18 / 13 156 / 152  .231 / .342 50 / 63 3 / 8 8 / 8 8 / 3 65 / 75 4.0 / 10.0 2 / 1 4 / 18 3 / 6 0 / 4

9/23/2012 at Tennessee 1-3 45 / 62 28 / 21 155 / 150  .110 / .273 45 / 60 4 / 0 7 / 10 0 / 4 57 / 71 8.0 / 13.0 2 / 6 12 / 14 0 / 1 1 / 1

9/28/2012 FLORIDA 1-3 54 / 60 20 / 10 131 / 122  .260 / .410 50 / 55 4 / 4 11 / 11 4 / 4 44 / 51 3.0 / 9.0 1 / 3 4 / 12 1 / 0 1 / 0

9/30/2012 OLE MISS 0-3 29 / 37 26 / 15 108 / 102  .028 / .216 26 / 35 4 / 3 8 / 11 3 / 4 41 / 46 7.0 / 9.0 2 / 2 10 / 14 0 / 3 0 / 1

10/5/2012 at Texas A&M 0-3 26 / 48 19 / 12 90 / 99  .078 / .364 25 / 43 0 / 4 4 / 5 4 / 0 32 / 42 4.0 / 7.0 2 / 1 4 / 12 2 / 2 0 / 0

10/7/2012 at LSU 0-3 45 / 53 15 / 11 134 / 117  .224 / .359 39 / 51 2 / 2 7 / 1 2 / 2 46 / 64 3.0 / 7.0 1 / 3 4 / 8 1 / 6 1 / 1

10/12/2012 ALABAMA 1-3 64 / 57 28 / 11 154 / 137  .234 / .336 59 / 53 2 / 2 6 / 7 2 / 2 59 / 52 6.0 / 9.0 2 / 3 8 / 12 3 / 1 0 / 2

10/16/2012 at Coastal Carolina 3-0 49 / 33 11 / 17 109 / 107  .349 / .150 47 / 30 2 / 2 4 / 5 2 / 2 52 / 41 7.0 / 4.0 0 / 0 14 / 8 0 / 2 0 / 1

10/19/2012 at Mississippi State 3-0 44 / 25 5 / 17 97 / 108  .402 / .074 42 / 25 9 / 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 60 / 43 5.0 / 1.0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 / 1 0 / 2

10/21/2012 at Mississippi 0-3 34 / 52 21 / 11 110 / 112  .118 / .366 32 / 41 2 / 1 0 / 4 1 / 2 45 / 53 5.0 / 14.0 3 / 5 4 / 18 1 / 1 0 / 1

10/26/2012 AUBURN 0-3 39 / 52 16 / 7 101 / 95  .228 / .474 38 / 49 3 / 1 4 / 3 1 / 3 30 / 40 5.0 / 5.0 2 / 0 6 / 10 2 / 2 0 / 2

10/28/2012 TEXAS A&M 0-3 33 / 45 17 / 19 98 / 106  .163 / .245 31 / 42 0 / 7 5 / 4 7 / 0 39 / 40 6.0 / 9.0 1 / 2 10 / 14 2 / 3 0 / 1

11/2/2012 at Missouri 0-3 43 / 50 17 / 12 117 / 111  .222 / .342 40 / 50 4 / 3 7 / 7 3 / 4 44 / 53 3.0 / 10.0 1 / 6 4 / 8 3 / 3 0 / 0

11/4/2012 at Kentucky 0-3 29 / 51 11 / 10 86 / 87  .209 / .471 26 / 47 0 / 7 6 / 10 7 / 0 23 / 43 4.0 / 5.0 1 / 0 6 / 10 0 / 1 0 / 0

11/9/2012 MISSISSIPPI STATE 3-0 47 / 29 10 / 17 90 / 96  .411 / .125 44 / 29 3 / 3 11 / 6 3 / 3 47 / 31 5.0 / 4.0 1 / 2 8 / 4 0 / 0 0 / 1

11/11/2012 TENNESSEE 0-3 32 / 50 21 / 13 123 / 132  .089 / .280 29 / 41 1 / 1 5 / 11 1 / 1 60 / 60 2.0 / 8.0 0 / 4 4 / 8 0 / 2 0 / 0

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills

 .600 (13- 1-20) Megan Kent vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

 .556 (15- 0-27) Juliette Thevenin at Mississippi State (10/19/2012)

 .500 (15- 1-28) Juliette Thevenin vs Clemson (9/7/2012)

 .500 (17- 2-30) Juliette Thevenin vs Mississippi State (11/9/2012)

 .444 (14- 2-27) Bethanie Thomas vs Florida (9/28/2012)

 .440 (14- 3-25) Juliette Thevenin vs UNC Asheville (8/25/2012)

 .435 (12- 2-23) Juliette Thevenin vs Temple (8/24/2012)

 .429 (17- 5-28) Cara Howley vs UAB (9/8/2012)

 .417 (12- 2-24) Juliette Thevenin at Kentucky (11/4/2012)

 .400 (12- 4-20) Cara Howley vs Florida (9/28/2012)

KILLS (K-E-TA)

22 (22- 9-58) 5s Juliette Thevenin vs LSU (9/16/2012)

22 (22- 2-54) 4s Juliette Thevenin at Auburn (9/21/2012)

20 (20- 7-44) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs UAB (9/8/2012)

19 (19-10-44) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

18 (18- 4-41) 3s Juliette Thevenin at LSU (10/7/2012)

18 (18- 5-39) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Georgia (9/14/2012)

17 (17- 4-37) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs West Virginia (9/1/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

17 (17- 2-30) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Mississippi State (11/9/2012)

17 (17- 4-39) 3s Juliette Thevenin at Missouri (11/2/2012)

17 (17- 5-28) 4s Cara Howley vs UAB (9/8/2012)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

18 (18- 4-41) Juliette Thevenin at LSU (10/7/2012)

18 (18- 5-39) Juliette Thevenin vs Georgia (9/14/2012)

17 (17- 4-39) Juliette Thevenin at Missouri (11/2/2012)

17 (17- 4-37) Juliette Thevenin vs West Virginia (9/1/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

17 (17- 2-30) Juliette Thevenin vs Mississippi State (11/9/2012)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

22 (22- 2-54) Juliette Thevenin at Auburn (9/21/2012)

20 (20- 7-44) Juliette Thevenin vs UAB (9/8/2012)

19 (19-10-44) Juliette Thevenin vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

17 (17- 5-28) Cara Howley vs UAB (9/8/2012)

14 (14- 5-28) Juliette Thevenin vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

22 (22- 9-58) Juliette Thevenin vs LSU (9/16/2012)

15 (15- 6-44) Juliette Thevenin vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

13 (13- 1-20) Megan Kent vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

12 (12- 3-26) Cara Howley vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

11 (11- 2-20) Christina Vereb vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)

58 (22- 9-58) 5s Juliette Thevenin vs LSU (9/16/2012)

54 (22- 2-54) 4s Juliette Thevenin at Auburn (9/21/2012)

53 (14-10-53) 4s Juliette Thevenin at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

44 (19-10-44) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

44 (15- 6-44) 5s Juliette Thevenin vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

44 (20- 7-44) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs UAB (9/8/2012)

41 (18- 4-41) 3s Juliette Thevenin at LSU (10/7/2012)

39 (18- 5-39) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Georgia (9/14/2012)

39 (17- 4-39) 3s Juliette Thevenin at Missouri (11/2/2012)

38 (10- 6-38) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Tennessee (11/11/2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

41 (18- 4-41) Juliette Thevenin at LSU (10/7/2012)

39 (18- 5-39) Juliette Thevenin vs Georgia (9/14/2012)

39 (17- 4-39) Juliette Thevenin at Missouri (11/2/2012)

38 (10- 6-38) Juliette Thevenin vs Tennessee (11/11/2012)

37 (17- 4-37) Juliette Thevenin vs West Virginia (9/1/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

54 (22- 2-54) Juliette Thevenin at Auburn (9/21/2012)

53 (14-10-53) Juliette Thevenin at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

44 (19-10-44) Juliette Thevenin vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

44 (20- 7-44) Juliette Thevenin vs UAB (9/8/2012)

35 (14- 4-35) Bethanie Thomas vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

58 (22- 9-58) Juliette Thevenin vs LSU (9/16/2012)

44 (15- 6-44) Juliette Thevenin vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

29 (11- 7-29) Cara Howley vs LSU (9/16/2012)

28 (10- 4-28) Bethanie Thomas vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

26 (12- 3-26) Cara Howley vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

POINTS

23.0 (22- 1- 0.0) 5s Juliette Thevenin vs LSU (9/16/2012)

23.0 (22- 1- 0.0) 4s Juliette Thevenin at Auburn (9/21/2012)

20.5 (20- 0- 0.5) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs UAB (9/8/2012)

20.5 (18- 2- 0.5) 3s Juliette Thevenin vs Georgia (9/14/2012)

20.0 (19- 0- 1.0) 4s Juliette Thevenin vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

POINTS 3-SETS

20.5 (18- 2- 0.5) Juliette Thevenin vs Georgia (9/14/2012)

19.0 (17- 1- 1.0) Juliette Thevenin vs Mississippi State (11/9/2012)

18.5 (18- 0- 0.5) Juliette Thevenin at LSU (10/7/2012)

18.5 (17- 0- 1.5) Juliette Thevenin vs West Virginia (9/1/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

18.0 (17- 0- 1.0) Juliette Thevenin at Missouri (11/2/2012)

POINTS 4-SETS

23.0 (22- 1- 0.0) Juliette Thevenin at Auburn (9/21/2012)

20.5 (20- 0- 0.5) Juliette Thevenin vs UAB (9/8/2012)

20.0 (19- 0- 1.0) Juliette Thevenin vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

19.5 (17- 1- 1.5) Cara Howley vs UAB (9/8/2012)

18.5 (14- 3- 1.5) Juliette Thevenin at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

POINTS 5-SETS

23.0 (22- 1- 0.0) Juliette Thevenin vs LSU (9/16/2012)

16.0 (15- 1- 0.0) Juliette Thevenin vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

15.5 (13- 0- 2.5) Megan Kent vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

14.5 (10- 1- 3.5) Bethanie Thomas vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

14.0 (12- 0- 2.0) Cara Howley vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

ASSISTS

54 (4s) Taylor Bruns vs UAB (9/8/2012)

49 (5s) Taylor Bruns vs LSU (9/16/2012)

49 (4s) Taylor Bruns vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

45 (4s) Taylor Bruns vs Florida (9/28/2012)

40 (4s) Taylor Bruns at Auburn (9/21/2012)

ASSISTS 3-SETS

38 Taylor Bruns vs Mississippi State (11/9/2012)

37 Taylor Bruns at Coastal Carolina (10/16/2012)

36 Lexie Pawlik at Missouri (11/2/2012)

35 Taylor Bruns vs Georgia (9/14/2012)

35 Taylor Bruns at Mississippi State (10/19/2012)

ASSISTS 4-SETS

54 Taylor Bruns vs UAB (9/8/2012)

49 Taylor Bruns vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

45 Taylor Bruns vs Florida (9/28/2012)

40 Taylor Bruns at Auburn (9/21/2012)

39 Taylor Bruns vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

ASSISTS 5-SETS

49 Taylor Bruns vs LSU (9/16/2012)

34 Taylor Bruns vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

22 Lexie Pawlik vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

4 Paige Wheeler vs LSU (9/16/2012)

4 Paige Wheeler vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

DIGS

21 (4s) Paige Wheeler vs UAB (9/8/2012)

20 (4s) Paige Wheeler at Auburn (9/21/2012)

20 (3s) Paige Wheeler vs Tennessee (11/11/2012)

20 (5s) Paige Wheeler vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

19 (4s) Paige Wheeler vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

DIGS 3-SETS

20 Paige Wheeler vs Tennessee (11/11/2012)

17 Paige Wheeler vs Akron (8/24/2012)

16 Paige Wheeler at Mississippi State (10/19/2012)

16 Bethanie Thomas vs Winthrop (9/8/2012)

16 Paige Wheeler vs West Virginia (9/1/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

DIGS 4-SETS

21 Paige Wheeler vs UAB (9/8/2012)

20 Paige Wheeler at Auburn (9/21/2012)

19 Paige Wheeler vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

18 Juliette Thevenin at Auburn (9/21/2012)

15 Paige Wheeler at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

DIGS 5-SETS

20 Paige Wheeler vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

18 Paige Wheeler vs LSU (9/16/2012)

14 Bethanie Thomas vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

14 Bethanie Thomas vs LSU (9/16/2012)

11 Juliette Thevenin vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

ACES

5 Cara Howley at Mississippi State (10/19/2012)

3 Cara Howley vs West Virginia (9/1/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

3 Taylor Bruns vs Temple (8/24/2012)

3 Cara Howley vs Ole Miss (9/30/2012)

3 Juliette Thevenin at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)

6 ( 2- 4) Darian Dozier vs Clemson (9/7/2012)

5 ( 2- 3) Darian Dozier vs Ole Miss (9/30/2012)

5 ( 0- 5) Darian Dozier vs LSU (9/16/2012)

5 ( 0- 5) Cara Howley vs LSU (9/16/2012)

4 ( 3- 1) Bethanie Thomas vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

4 ( 1- 3) Cara Howley vs Temple (8/24/2012)

4 ( 1- 3) Megan Kent vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

4 ( 0- 4) Cara Howley vs Clemson (9/7/2012)

4 ( 0- 4) Darian Dozier vs Temple (8/24/2012)

4 ( 0- 4) Christina Vereb vs Clemson (9/7/2012)



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)

 .419 (51-12- 93)  vs UNC Asheville (8/25/2012)

 .411 (47-10- 90)  vs Mississippi State (11/9/2012)

 .402 (44- 5- 97)  at Mississippi State (10/19/2012)

 .382 (39- 5- 89)  vs Akron (8/24/2012)

 .370 (58-14-119)  vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

 .354 (37- 8- 82)  vs Temple (8/24/2012)

 .349 (49-11-109)  at Coastal Carolina (10/16/2012)

 .321 (42- 6-112)  vs Clemson (9/7/2012)

 .309 (47-13-110)  vs Winthrop (9/8/2012)

 .307 (68-21-153)  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

KILLS (K-E-TA)

70 (70-21-165) 5s  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

68 (68-28-167) 5s  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

68 (68-21-153) 4s  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

64 (64-28-154) 4s  vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

58 (58-14-119) 4s  vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

54 (54-18-156) 4s  at Auburn (9/21/2012)

54 (54-20-131) 4s  vs Florida (9/28/2012)

53 (53-16-123) 3s  at George Mason (9/1/2012)

51 (51-12- 93) 3s  vs UNC Asheville (8/25/2012)

49 (49-11-109) 3s  at Coastal Carolina (10/16/2012)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

53 (53-16-123)  at George Mason (9/1/2012)

51 (51-12- 93)  vs UNC Asheville (8/25/2012)

49 (49-11-109)  at Coastal Carolina (10/16/2012)

47 (47-10- 90)  vs Mississippi State (11/9/2012)

47 (47-13-110)  vs Winthrop (9/8/2012)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

68 (68-21-153)  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

64 (64-28-154)  vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

58 (58-14-119)  vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

54 (54-18-156)  at Auburn (9/21/2012)

54 (54-20-131)  vs Florida (9/28/2012)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

70 (70-21-165)  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

68 (68-28-167)  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)

167 (68-28-167) 5s  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

165 (70-21-165) 5s  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

156 (54-18-156) 4s  at Auburn (9/21/2012)

155 (45-28-155) 4s  at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

154 (64-28-154) 4s  vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

153 (68-21-153) 4s  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

134 (45-15-134) 3s  at LSU (10/7/2012)

131 (54-20-131) 4s  vs Florida (9/28/2012)

123 (32-21-123) 3s  vs Tennessee (11/11/2012)

123 (53-16-123) 3s  at George Mason (9/1/2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)

134 (45-15-134)  at LSU (10/7/2012)

123 (32-21-123)  vs Tennessee (11/11/2012)

123 (53-16-123)  at George Mason (9/1/2012)

117 (43-17-117)  at Missouri (11/2/2012)

112 (42- 6-112)  vs Clemson (9/7/2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)

156 (54-18-156)  at Auburn (9/21/2012)

155 (45-28-155)  at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

154 (64-28-154)  vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

153 (68-21-153)  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

131 (54-20-131)  vs Florida (9/28/2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)

167 (68-28-167)  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

165 (70-21-165)  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

ASSISTS

66 (4s)  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

65 (5s)  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

60 (5s)  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

59 (4s)  vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

56 (4s)  vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

ASSISTS 3-SETS

49  vs UNC Asheville (8/25/2012)

47  at Coastal Carolina (10/16/2012)

46  at George Mason (9/1/2012)

44  vs Mississippi State (11/9/2012)

43  vs Winthrop (9/8/2012)

ASSISTS 4-SETS

66  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

59  vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

56  vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

50  at Auburn (9/21/2012)

50  vs Florida (9/28/2012)

ASSISTS 5-SETS

65  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

60  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

DIGS

67 (5s)  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

66 (5s)  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

65 (4s)  at Auburn (9/21/2012)

62 (4s)  vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

61 (4s)  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

DIGS 3-SETS

60  vs Tennessee (11/11/2012)

60  at Mississippi State (10/19/2012)

57  at George Mason (9/1/2012)

53  vs Winthrop (9/8/2012)

52  at Coastal Carolina (10/16/2012)

DIGS 4-SETS

65  at Auburn (9/21/2012)

62  vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

61  vs UAB (9/8/2012)

59  vs Alabama (10/12/2012)

57  at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

DIGS 5-SETS

67  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

66  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

ACES

9  at Mississippi State (10/19/2012)

7  vs Temple (8/24/2012)

7  vs Georgia (9/14/2012)

5  vs Winthrop (9/8/2012)

5  vs UNC Asheville (8/25/2012)

BLOCKS

11.0  vs East Tennessee State (8/25/2012)

11.0  vs Temple (8/24/2012)

10.0  vs Clemson (9/7/2012)

10.0  vs LSU (9/16/2012)

8.0  at Tennessee (9/23/2012)

7.0  vs Ole Miss (9/30/2012)

7.0  vs Niagara (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

7.0  vs UNC Asheville (8/25/2012)

7.0  vs Navy (9/2/2012 in Fairfax, VA)

7.0  vs UAB (9/8/2012)



2012 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Individual Double-Doubles (as of Nov 11, 2012)

All matches

Taylor Bruns 17 assists, 10 digs; TEMPLE, 8/24/2012

Taylor Bruns 22 assists, 10 digs; UNC ASHEVILLE, 8/25/2012

Taylor Bruns 32 assists, 13 digs; at George Mason, 9/1/2012

Taylor Bruns 10 kills, 30 assists; CLEMSON, 9/7/2012

Taylor Bruns 32 assists, 10 digs; at Tennessee, 9/23/2012

Taylor Bruns 37 assists, 12 digs; at Coastal Carolina, 10/16/2012

Juliette Thevenin 15 kills, 11 digs; EAST TENNESSEE STATE, 8/25/2012

Juliette Thevenin 17 kills, 14 digs; vs West Virginia, 9/1/2012

Juliette Thevenin 14 kills, 12 digs; vs Niagara, 9/2/2012

Juliette Thevenin 20 kills, 13 digs; UAB, 9/8/2012

Juliette Thevenin 11 kills, 12 digs; WINTHROP, 9/8/2012

Juliette Thevenin 22 kills, 11 digs; LSU, 9/16/2012

Juliette Thevenin 22 kills, 18 digs; at Auburn, 9/21/2012

Juliette Thevenin 18 kills, 12 digs; at LSU, 10/7/2012

Juliette Thevenin 19 kills, 12 digs; ALABAMA, 10/12/2012

Juliette Thevenin 14 kills, 12 digs; at Coastal Carolina, 10/16/2012

Bethanie Thomas 10 kills, 14 digs; EAST TENNESSEE STATE, 8/25/2012

Bethanie Thomas 14 kills, 13 digs; ALABAMA, 10/12/2012
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